
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1405
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2011
SOLAR RADIATION MONITORING CENTRES
Singh Shri Dhananjay 

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up solar radiation monitoring centres in the country; and 

(b) if so, the details of the sites identified for the purpose, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH) 

(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. The State-wise details of 50 such proposed sites are placed at Annexure. 

Annexure 

Annexure referred to in reply to Parts (a)&(b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1405 
for 4.3.2011 regarding Solar Radiation Monitoring Centres.

List of Sites for Solar Radiation Monitoring Stations

State  No. of proposed sites

Andhra Pradesh  7
Chhattisgarh  1
Gujarat   11
Jammu &Kashmiar  1
Madhya Pradesh  3
Maharashtra  3
Karnataka  5
Pondicherry  1
Rajasthan  12
Tamil Nadu  6
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